## shadforth

Please note: This letter can be provided to the fund you are transferring from to confirm that IOOF Portfolio Service Superannuation Fund is a complying superannuation fund.

To whom it may concern

## Certificate of compliance

Shadforth Portfolio Service – Super and Shadforth Portfolio Service – Pension (Unique Superannuation Identifier (USI) SMF0126AU) form part of IOOF Portfolio Service Superannuation Fund (SFN 3002/079/41), ABN 70 815 369 818.

We certify that:

- 1 IOOF Portfolio Service Superannuation Fund (Fund) is a complying superannuation fund within the meaning of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 (the Act)
- 2 the Trustee is IOOF Investment Management Limited (IIML) ABN 53 006 695 021, AFSL 230524
- 3 the Trustee of the Fund has not been directed by the Australian Prudential Regulation Authority to cease accepting contributions under Section 63 of the Act
- 4 the Trust Deed allows contributions and rollovers to be accepted by the Fund.

Nicole Mahan General Manager Operations, Adviser and Client Services

Trustee IOOF Investment Management Limited ABN 53 006 695 021 AFSL 230524

Registered Address Level 1, 800 Bourke Street, Docklands VIC 3008

## **Shadforth ClientFirst**

Postal Address	GPO Box 264, Melbourne VIC 3001
Telephone	1800 931 792
Email	portfolioservice@sfg.com.au

1